

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 10253

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in FA 1055/02
with Cross Objection No.33309/02 with Cross Objection No.33266/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANTOSH KUMAR SURAJBHAN GOEL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN KESU GHULE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)
CC 10253

Date : 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Mukul Rohatagi,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Ashish Wad,Adv.,
Mrs.Yugandhara Pawar Jha,Adv.,
Mr.Neeraj Kumar,Adv.,
Ms.Surabhi,Adv.for
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Vijay Dhawan)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master